

**TITLE: "SHORT-RUN DUP. /PRTG. PREP. FOR MAILING/ PROGRAM 3840-S  
TERM: MARCH 1, 2007 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2008 (w/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	JOHN PHILLIPS PRTG.		ABC REPROGRAPHICS		Aurora Copy Center	
			State 050	Code 46337	State 050	Code 00079	State 050	Code 08583
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>ELECTRONIC PRE-PRESS:</b>							
(a)	Per Trim/Page-size unit	360 x	No Charge		5.00	1800.00	No Charge	
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2 x	No Charge		60.00	120.00	No Charge	
<b>II.</b>	<b>FILMS: Per Film</b>							
(a)	Trim/Page-Size unit produced from camera copy	40 x	No Charge		4.50	180.00	No Charge	
(b)	Line...per illustration	5 x	No Charge		15.00	75.00	No Charge	
(c)	Square-Finish halftone...per illustration	4 x	No Charge		15.00	60.00	No Charge	
(d)	Dylux or equal (or digital equivalent)..... .....each page-size unit	20 x	No Charge		5.50	110.00	No Charge	
(e)	Timework.....per hour	2 x	No Charge		60.00	120.00	No Charge	
<b>III.</b>	<b>ITEM #1 ONLY - PRINTING, BINDING AND ADDRESSING/INSERTING:</b>							
(a)	Printing/Duplicating from camera copy (includes all Makeready and Setup Charges) per printed page...per 100 copies	360 x	3.00	1080.00	17.00	6120.00	5.25	1890.00
(b)	Gathering into sets, with or without stapling (government's option)...per 100 leaves	720 x	No Charge		2.75	1980.00	No Charge	
(c)	Folding sets (includes furnished sets), inserting into and sealing envelopes (zip-code and foreign sequence) and affixing furnished label (by hand/or machine)...per 100 sets	500 x	2.00	1000.00	5.50	2750.00	5.50	2750.00
<b>IV.</b>	<b>PRINTING AND BINDING ITEM #2 ONLY:</b>							
(a)	Text, Divider, and Cover Pages: Loose-leaf Cover/spine/text/tab divider, per printed side							
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges	7000 x	No Charge		No Charge		No Charge	
2.	Per 100 Copies	14000 x	6.00	84000.00	2.00	28000.00	5.75	80500.00
(b)	Foldins (includes folding, inserting throughout text, gathering foldins into sets at end of text, or gathering into sets for insertion into vinyl pocket)...per printed side							
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges	480 x	No Charge		No Charge		No Charge	
2.	Per 100 Copies	960 x	No Charge		3.80	3648.00	5.80	5568.00
<b>V.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT ITEM #3 ONLY: (Except operations covered under Item VIII)</b>							
(a)	Billing Notices...per 100 copies	420 x	3.00	1260.00	4.75	1995.00	6.25	2625.00
(b)	Window envelopes.... per 100 copies	300 x	9.00	2700.00	4.75	1425.00	6.25	1875.00
(c)	Reply envelopes....per 100 copies	300 x	6.50	1950.00	4.75	1425.00	6.25	1875.00
<b>VI.</b>	<b>LITIGATION/COPYING COMPLETE PRODUCT: (INCLUDING PAPER, White text Stock Only, Removing Staples, Collating, and Stapling as ordered) Item #4 Running Per 100 Copies</b>							
(a)	Trim Size 8-1/2 x 11" 1. Glass placement...copied face only...per ea. Leaf	100 x	4.00	400.00	25.00	2500.00	6.00	600.00
	2. Glass placement...copied face & back...per ea. Leaf	100 x	6.00	600.00	50.00	5000.00	12.00	1200.00
(b)	Trim size over 8-1/2 x 11" up to 11 x 17" 1. Glass placement...copied face only...per ea. Leaf	60 x	6.00	360.00	25.00	1500.00	6.00	360.00
	2. Glass placement...copied face & back...per ea. Leaf	60 x	9.00	540.00	50.00	3000.00	12.00	720.00
<b>VII.</b>	<b>PAPER (ITEMS #1 and #2 only): Per 100 Leaves</b>							
(a)	White or Colored Offset Book, 75 g/m <sup>2</sup> (50-lb.)	7183 x	5.50	39506.50	1.95	14006.85	2.25	16161.75
(b)	White or Colored Vellum-Finish 175 g/m <sup>2</sup> (65-lb.), government's option.	1390 x	5.50	7645.00	4.00	5560.00	5.75	7992.50
<b>VIII.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>							
(a)	Binding with plastic combs of suitable capacity (including punching and cost of plastic combs).....per book	100 x	0.49	49.00	0.75	75.00	0.75	75.00
(b)	Binding with Xerox-type binding...per book	600 x	No Charge		1.25	750.00	1.25	750.00
(c)	Inserting pieces (sheets, foldins, etc.) into vinyl pockets including cost of vinyl pockets ...per vinyl pocket	900 x	1.50	1350.00	1.00	900.00	1.75	1575.00
(d)	Shrink-film wrapping each set...per set	550 x	0.10	55.00	0.50	275.00	0.75	412.50
(e)	Side-stitching with two wire stitches left, or one wire stitch upper left as specified...per book	400 x	0.35	140.00	0.35	140.00	No Charge	
(f)	Prepare for Mailing Items 1 & 2: 1. Single or Multiple copies in furnished envelopes (up to 200 leaves)...per envelope	400 x	2.00	800.00	0.55	220.00	0.55	220.00
	2. Single or Multiple copies (over 200 leaves) in cushioned shipping bags or wrapped in shipping bundles (max. gross weight 6 kg (14 lbs.)...per bag or bundle	100 x	7.00	700.00	0.65	65.00	0.65	65.00
(g)	Prepare for Mailing Item #3 Only: ...per 100 mailing pieces	300 x	39.50	11850.00	23.00	6900.00	15.00	4500.00
(h)	Drilling (each run)....per 100 leaves	1100 x	No Charge		1.20	1320.00	No Charge	

<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>			<b>\$155,985.50</b>		<b>\$92,019.85</b>		<b>\$131,714.75</b>
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>	<b>2%-10 DAYS</b>			<b>NET</b>		<b>2.000%</b>	<b>2,634.30</b>
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>			<b>\$155,985.50</b>		<b>\$92,019.85</b>		<b>\$129,080.46</b>

**AWARDED**